GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS
DEPARTMENT OF PHARMACEUTICALS

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 339
TO BE ANSWERED ON 6" February, 2024

Medication for diabetic patients in PMBJP Kendra
339 Shri Narayana Koragappa:
Will the Minister of Chemicals and Fertilizers be pleased to state:

(a) whether Pharmaceuticals & Medical Devices Bureau of India (PMBI) has released tablets for insulin level management and whether they are helpful for diabetic patients and are available in PMBJP Kendras, if so, the details thereof; and
(b) if not, whether there is any plans for introducing the ayurvedic medication for diabetic patients?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS
(SHRI BHAGWANTH KHUBA)

(@) to (b): The product basket of PMBJP comprises 1965 medicines and 293 surgicals/ consumables covering all major therapeutic groups such as Cardiovascular, Anti-cancers, Anit-diabetics, Anti-infectives, Anti-allergic, Gastro-intestinal medicines etc.

In addition to this, various nutraceutical products like Protein Powder, Malt-based Food Supplements, etc. and AYUSH products like Ayuraksha Kit, Balraksha Kit and Ayush-64 tablet as Immunity boosters have been added to the product basket of the Janaushadhi
Pariyojana.
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